

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1773 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 11, delete "must" and insert "may"

1.3 Page 2, line 8, after "a" insert "Tier 1, Tier 2," and after "3" insert a comma

1.4 Page 2, line 9, delete "122A.183 and" and insert "122A.181 to"

1.5 Page 2, line 13, delete "six" and insert "three"

1.6 Page 2, line 20, before "The" insert "(a)"

1.7 Page 2, after line 25, insert:

1.8 "(b) The board must adopt rules to establish a voluntary microcredential in bilingual or  
1.9 bicultural education or English as a second language for teachers holding a license in  
1.10 communication arts and literature, math, science, or social studies. To earn the  
1.11 microcredential, a teacher must demonstrate mastery of the best practices established in  
1.12 rule for teaching English learners in the content area in which the teacher is licensed."

1.13 Page 3, line 6, delete "25" and insert "50"

1.14 Page 3, line 7, delete "50" and insert "30" and after "increased" insert "LEAPS  
1.15 Act-specific"

1.16 Page 3, line 9, delete "25" and insert "20"